antenatal clinic has an average annual attendance of 1,521 pregnant women who come for their 
first visit. The data obtained were analyzed using IBM SPSS Statistics (version 20), and the results 
were presented in prose, tables, and figures as appropriate. A level of statistical significance was 
set at p < 0.05.

Results: Three hundred and two (302) pregnant women were recruited for the study. Though 
there was low awareness (13.2%), there was a high acceptance rate (96.7%) of NBS for SCD 
amongst the women studied. However, the type of marriage (monogamous marriage, p = 0.029) 
was the only factor found to have a significant relationship with the respondents’ willingness to

[...]

Bivariate analysis was used to identify factors 
that may influence acceptance of NBS for SCD. A p-value of 
< 0.05 was taken to be statistically significant for those factors 
that influenced knowledge and acceptance of neonatal 
screening. 

RESULTS

Three hundred and two (302) respondents were recruited for 
the study. The majority of respondents (53%) were between 
the ages of 18 and 24 years. All the respondents were 
married, with 70.9% of them in a monogamous marriage. 
All the respondents were Muslims, and the majority (60.3%)